Workshop Meeting Agenda – February 14, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 710 Hermann Road North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(2/22/22)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

1. Authorizing North Brunswick Police Department To Participate In The Defense Logistics Agency, Law Enforcement Support Office, 1033 Program To Enable The North Brunswick Police Department To Request And Acquire Excess Department Of Defense Equipment

MR. CHASZAR

- 1. Authorizing An Amendment To Contract BID19002 With C3 Technologies, LLC Reporting, Consulting, Maintenance And Repair Of Municipal Underground Storage Tanks
- 2. Authorizing A Change In Scope To The 2022 PSA With USA Architects, Planners And Interior Designers Ltd. To Provide Architectural And Structural Engineering Services Associated With Design Mitigation And Remediation Work For The Exterior Of The Municipal Complex Building

MR. HRITZ

- 1. Supporting The Application Of NJ Green Scene LLC To The State Of New Jersey Cannabis Regulatory Commission For A Class 5 Retail Cannabis License Within North Brunswick, New Jersey
- 2. Supporting The Application Of Cultivarx NJ LLC To The State Of New Jersey Cannabis Regulatory Commission For A Class 5 Retail Cannabis License Within North Brunswick, New Jersey
- 3. An Ordinance Authorizing Permanent Water Utility Easements Over A Portion Of The Property Known As 1980 Route 1, North Brunswick, New Jersey, Also Known As Block 148, Lot 35.01 On The Official Tax Map Of The Township Of North Brunswick, Middlesex County, State Of New Jersey

MS. PROGEBIN

- 1. Authorizing A Credit To Township Customers For Their Water-Sewer Utility Account
- 2. Authorizing The Cancellation Of Property Tax To Newly Acquired Municipal Property

MAYOR WOMACK

1. Supporting The Leasing Of Fire Equipment By The North Brunswick Volunteer Fire Rescue Company 3

MUNICIPAL CLERK

- 1. #22-03 Second Reading And Public Hearing An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 69-19 Appointment To Department Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick Authorizing An Alternative Process To Hiring Qualified Police Officers Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 11A:4-13
- 2. #22-04 Second Reading And Public Hearing An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 334 Vehicles And Traffic Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Amend Traffic Controls On Lincoln Place And Ruth Road
- 3. An Ordinance Of The Township Council Of North Brunswick Amending And Fixing The Salary And Wages For Various Officials And Employees Of The Township Of North Brunswick And Providing For The Manner Of Payment Thereof
- 4. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Meeting / 02.07.22
- 5. Approval Of Minutes / Special Council Meeting / 01.31.22

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 710 HERMANN ROAD NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY February 14, 2022 7 p.m.

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Consent Agenda
 - a. 76-2.22 Bill List

- Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO Public Hearing Adjourn 5.
- 6.
- 7.